

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Katie Brusven
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, January 28, 2025
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Approval of a Lease Agreement with Lutheran Social Services
Background Information:	This Agreement is reviewed and renewed annually with Lutheran Social Services. LSS is a part of the national Meals on Wheels network and uses the Adult Community Center as its main hub for distributing meals to older adults in the Marshall area. LSS would be utilizing the kitchen area of the Adult Community Center and the dining room as a pickup location for volunteers to grab food for delivery. The Adult Community Center Commission met on January 15, 2025 to review the lease agreement and voted to recommend renewal of the lease agreement.
Fiscal Impact:	Rental Income for the Adult Community Center
Alternative/ Variations:	
Recommendations:	To approve the lease agreement with LSS meals.